BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

The Practice	e of Electing the ORDINANCE #70 ounty Surveyor)	FEB
The Board	of Commissioners for Tillamook County ORDAINS as follows:	TASSI
Section 1.	<u>Findings</u>	
(a)	Chapter 491, Oregon Laws 2009 provides that the County gor shall appoint a County Surveyor unless a County Ordinance p otherwise.	verning bod provides
(b)	The present County Surveyor ran unopposed in the last gene held in November 2008 and was re-elected for his second ter	ral election m.
Section 2.	Election of County Surveyor	
(a)	Pursuant to Chapter 491, Oregon Laws 2009, the office of Til County Surveyor shall continue as an elective position.	lamook
11111 11111 11111		

Section 3. **Effective Date**

This Ordinance shall take effect on the ninetieth (90th) day after the date (a) this Ordinance is adopted.

Date of First Reading:

January 20, 2010

Date of Second Reading: February 3, 2010

ADOPTED this 3rd day of February

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Nay Abstain/Absent Aye

Charles J. Kurliman, Vice-Chair

Tim Josi, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Tassi O'Neil.

County Clerk

Special Deputy

APPROVED/ASTO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

